



ARYAMAN
FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Corporate Office :
60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor,
Aakash Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P. J. Tower (BSE Bldg.),
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel. : 022-6216 6999 / 2261 8264
Fax : 2263 0434
Email : info@afsl.co.in • Website : www.afsl.co.in
CIN : L74899DL1994PLC059009
GSTIN : 27AABCA1376P1ZD

November 15, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
P.J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 530245

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In compliance with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copy of Newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results along with Statement of Assets & Liabilities for the quarter and half year ending September 30, 2024 published in English newspaper "Financial Express" and Hindi Newspaper "Jansatta".

The said newspaper advertisement has also been uploaded on the website of the Company at <https://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.php>

Thanking you.

FOR ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED




REENAL KHANDELWAL
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

GNRC LTD.

Regd. Office: GNRC Complex, Dispur, Guwahati - 781006, Assam
 CIN: U8510AS1985PLC02447 Website: www.gnrchospitals.com
 E-mail: biswajitdas@gnrchospitals.com Phone: 99576-54939

STATEMENT OF QUARTERLY STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(REGULATION 52 (8), READ WITH REGULATION 52 (4), OF THE SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015)

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,870.92	9,004.54	32,902.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,306.47	2,577.60	6,931.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,069.97	2,223.43	5,652.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	798.66	1,573.47	4,206.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	804.04	1,579.30	4,227.65
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,034.34	1,034.34	1,034.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	661.71	(3,517.39)	(1,181.98)
8	Securities Premium Account	1,143.10	1,143.10	1,143.10
9	Net worth (Basis Section 2(57) of the Companies Act, 2013)	2,839.15	(1339.95)	995.46
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,800	2,900	2,400
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.45	0.66	0.54
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	7.72	15.21	40.66
	1. Basic:	7.72	15.21	40.66
	2. Diluted:	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	120	110	120
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.55	2.28	2.53
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.21	8.43	5.73
18	Current Ratio	0.66	0.44	0.55
19	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	(2.21)	(1.88)	(2.11)
20	Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio	-	-	-
21	Current Liability Ratio	0.54	0.45	0.48
22	Total Debts To Total Assets	0.24	0.30	0.27
23	Debtors Turnover	1.59	3.50	13.26
24	Inventory Turnover	4.36	4.74	16.95
25	Operating Margin	19.86%	33.93%	28.19%
26	Net Profit Margin	9.12%	17.62%	12.89%
27	Asset Coverage Ratio	8.25	4.12	5.43
28	Sector Specific Equivalent Ratios (As Applicable)	-	-	-

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly standalone unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE) under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity. https://gnrchospitals.com/investors/listing-compilation
 b) For the items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange, BSE (www.bseindia.com)

For GNRC Ltd.
 Sd/-
(Dr. Nomal Chandra Borah)
 Chairman cum Managing Director
 DIN: 00965988

Dated: 15 November, 2024 Place: Guwahati-6

S H KELKAR AND COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L74999MH1955PLC009593
 Regd. Office : Devkaran Mansion, 36 Mangaldas Road, Mumbai - 400002 India
 Website : www.keva.co.in, E-mail : investors@keva.co.in, Tel No. +91 22 21649163, Fax No. : +91 22 21649766

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended September 30, 2024

(Amount in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	Quarter ended 30 June 2024	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Six months ended 30 September 2024	Six months ended 30 September 2023	Year ended 31 March 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	542.50	470.31	433.25	1,012.81	855.82	1,840.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	64.43	46.53	40.60	110.96	78.40	183.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	63.77	-73.34	40.60	-9.57	78.40	183.28
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.81	-86.82	30.16	-47.01	57.99	123.55
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	52.08	-90.67	26.12	-38.59	56.32	129.56
Equity Share Capital	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42	138.42
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	1,074.39
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	2.87	-6.25	2.14	-3.38	4.11	8.93
Diluted:	2.87	-6.25	2.14	-3.38	4.11	8.93

Notes:
 1. Key numbers of standalone financial results:

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 September 2024	Quarter ended 30 June 2024	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Six months ended 30 September 2024	Six months ended 30 September 2023	Year ended 31 March 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	323.94	236.75	237.57	560.69	461.76	940.67
Profit before Tax	21.35	-90.98	29.18	-69.63	71.08	122.64
Profit after Tax	11.06	-91.79	21.83	-80.73	56.55	94.33

2. The above consolidated financials results of S H Kelkar and Company Limited, its subsidiaries (collectively referred to as "the Group") were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 14, 2024 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of S H Kelkar and Company Limited ("the Company") at its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The statutory auditors of the Company have audited the above results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (hereinafter referred to as "the Listing Regulations, 2015"). The above results are filed with the Stock Exchanges and available on Group website-www.keva.co.in.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website - www.keva.co.in

4. Basic and Diluted earning per share are adjusted for the effect of treasury shares held by the Company for the relevant periods.

For S H Kelkar and Company Limited
 Sd/-
Rohit Sarangi
 Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14 November, 2024

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY!

financialexpress.com

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Reg. Office: P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension, Part-II, New Delhi-110049
 CIN: U74899DL1995PLC072767, Email: contact@jfcindia.com

Regulation 52(1) and (2) of the Listing Regulations Unaudited Financial Results for the Period Ended 30th September 2024

(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations))

(Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30-09-2024	Previous Quarter ended on 30-06-2024	Corresponding Previous Quarter ended on 30-09-2023	Year to Date 30-09-2024	Corresponding Previous year to date 30-09-2023	Year ended on 31-03-2024
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	7,954	56,019	9,879	63,973	18,498	99,910
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	3,893	48,650	6,403	52,543	10,325	47,418
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	3,893	48,650	6,403	52,543	10,325	47,418
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	2,920	40,864	4,774	43,783	7,695	45,835
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,920	27,407	10,685	30,326	21,849	(35,070)
6	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs.10 each	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417	1,65,417
7	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	-	-	-	-	-	84,679
8	Net worth	-	-	-	-	-	7,53,935
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000	2,50,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500	1,31,500
11	Debt Equity Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
12	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	-Basic	0.86	12.05	1.41	12.91	2.27	13.51
	-Diluted	0.67	9.30	1.07	9.97	1.72	10.25
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.jfcindia.com).
 2. There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 30th September, 2024, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2024 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 13.11.2024.
 4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has done the Limited Review Report of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 30.09.2024.
 5. The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'.
 6. Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.

By Order of the Board
For JFC Finance (India) Limited
 Sd/-
(Suniti Kumar)
 Director
 DIN: 03247767

Date : 13-November-2024
Place : New Delhi

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No. U19115UP2013PLC055834
 Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P);
 Ph. No.: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months ended 30.09.2024	Three Months ended 30.06.2024	Three Months ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income	1,027.52	976.00	1,011.56	2,003.52
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	71.64	58.43	73.12	130.07
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.93	8.58	9.96	17.51
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	8.93	8.58	9.96	17.51
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	5.71	6.67	7.55	12.38
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	6.29	4.87	10.52	11.16
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹1/-each) (Not Annualized *)	-	-	-	-
i	Before Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01
ii	After Extraordinary Items (in ₹)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in.
 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
VEGARUL AMIN
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00037469

Place: KANPUR
Date: 13.11.2024

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC059009
 Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005,
 Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
 Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22630434 | Website: www.afsi.co.in | Email: info@afsi.co.in

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total income from operations includes other income	420.20	613.92	2614.48	3250.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	121.77	149.68	902.08	2122.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	121.77	149.68	902.08	2122.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	91.00	112.36	688.93	1846.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	91.00	112.36	1128.03	493.33
6	Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	0.78	0.96	5.90	15.80
	Diluted	0.78	0.96	5.90	15.80

Note:
 a) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 b) The Company has only one business one segment in which it operates viz. Financial Services and related activities (including NBFCs).
 c) These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 d) The above result for the quarter & half year ended 30th Sep 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
 e) The aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (http://afsi.co.in/investor-relation.html).

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
Shripal Shah
 Executive Director
 DIN : 01628855

Date : November 14, 2024
Place : Mumbai

APEX CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910DL1985PLC021241
 Regd. Office: L-3, Green Park Extension, New Delhi - 110016
 Email: contact@apexfinancials.in; Website: www.apexfinancials.in; Tele-Fax: +91 11 40348775

EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30/09/2024	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	54.95	106.02	118.45	1029.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.21	5.29	17.23	599.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.21	5.29	17.23	599.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.16	3.95	12.89	448.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0.16	3.95	12.89	448.87
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	592.00	592.00	592.00	592.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2483.73
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (Rs.)	-	0.07	0.22	7.58
	Diluted (Rs.)	-	0.07	0.22	7.58

NOTES:
 1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 14.11.2024 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14.11.2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website at www.apexfinancials.in

By the Order of the Board
For Apex Capital and Finance Limited
 Sd/-
(Shekhar Singh)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00039567

Date: 14.11.2024
Place: New Delhi

NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED

CIN - L33111MH2000PLC129883
 Regd Office: SY No. 294/A.H. No. 18, Swapnashila, Behind Aarti Apartment, Vartak Road, Virar (w), 401303 Tel No. +91 8975610000; E-Mail:cs@nidanhealthcare.co.in, Website: www.nidanhealthcare.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year Ended on 30th September 2024

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024	Half Year Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year Ended 31-03-2024	Year ended 31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,053.27	1,182.44	1,235.30	2,417.74
2	Net Profit for the period / year (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	141.37	260.18	154.23	414.40
3	Net Profit for the period / year before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	141.37	260.18	-497.04	-236.87
4	Net Profit for the period / year after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	110.13	192.24	-515.47	-323.24
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year (comprising Profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	110.13	192.24	-515.47	-323.24
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,390.00	1,390.00	1,390.00	1,390.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation				

I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion detailed analysis.

The Indian Express.

For the Indian Intelligent.

USS GLOBAL LIMITED
 Regd Office Add.: Office No. 400, IITL Twin Towers, B-9, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitam Pura, New Delhi - 110034
 Phone: 011-45824477, Email: cs.ussglobal@gmail.com
 Website: www.ussglobalind.com
 CIN: L74900DL1993PLC056491

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except earnings per share)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year	Quarter
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	9.00	16.30	110.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.62	3.77	14.30
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.62	3.77	14.30
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.62	3.77	14.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	3.62	3.77	14.30
6	Equity Share Capital	1002	1002	500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	0.04	0.04	0.29
	2. Diluted:	0.04	0.04	0.29

Notes:
 A) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Second quarter ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.msei.in and on the company's website www.ussglobalind.com.
 B) The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Second quarter ended 30th September, 2024 were subjected to the Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors after review by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their 7/2024 Board Meeting held on 14th November, 2024.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors
 For USS Global Limited
 Sd/-
 Mohit Gupta
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 02366798)

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 14th November, 2024

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
 Corporate Identity Number: L74899DL1994PLC059009
 Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.
 Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
 Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22630434 | Website: www.afsl.co.in | Email: info@afsl.co.in

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated)
for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations includes other income	420.20	613.92	2614.48	3250.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121.77	149.68	902.08	2122.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	121.77	149.68	902.08	2122.06
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	91.00	112.36	688.93	1846.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	91.00	112.36	1128.03	493.33
6	Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic	0.78	0.96	5.90	15.80
	Diluted	0.78	0.96	5.90	15.80

Note:
 a) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 b) The Company has only one business one segment in which it operates viz. Financial Services and related activities (including NBFCs)
 c) These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 d) The above result for the quarter & half year ended 30th Sep 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2024
 e) The aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html).

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Shripal Shah
 Executive Director
 DIN : 0162885

Date : November 14, 2024
 Place : Mumbai

IEC EDUCATION LIMITED
 CIN: L74000DL1994PLC061063
 Regd Office: E-57II, First Floor, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048
 Website: www.iecgroup.in, Tel. No 011-41052093

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024

Rs. in Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.37)	(10.35)	(26.78)	(55.10)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5.37)	(10.35)	(26.78)	(55.10)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and before minority interest)	(5.37)	(10.35)	(26.78)	(55.10)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) (after minority interest)]	(5.37)	(10.35)	(26.78)	(55.10)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1525.60	1525.60	1525.60	1525.60
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	1480.95	-	-	1480.95
8	EPS per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.17)	(0.36)
	Diluted	(0.04)	(0.07)	(0.17)	(0.36)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly / Yearly Financial Results are available on the Website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com
 2. The aforesaid Financial Results have been subjected to limited review of Statutory auditors and reviewed by the Audit Committee and Subsequently approved by the Board of Directors Meeting held on November 14, 2024
 3. Figures for Prior Period Share have been regrouped and/or reorganized, wherever necessary
 4. The standalone financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange, i.e. www.bseindia.com. Key standalone figures are as follows:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Revenue from Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(5.37)	(10.35)	(23.30)	(52.35)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(5.37)	(10.35)	(23.30)	(56.77)

by order of the Board
 For IEC Education Ltd
 Sd/-
 Bipin Kumar Pandit
 Chairman
 DIN: 07900622

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 14, 2024

बीबी टेक्सटाइल्स लिमिटेड
 सीआईएन: L18101DL1989PLC034528
 पंजी. कार्यालय: सीडी-14, नेहरू एन्वेलोप, कालकाजी पोस्ट आफिस के सामने, नई दिल्ली-110019
 ई-मेल: company.affairs@ribatextiles.com, वेबसाइट: www.ribatextiles.com, फोन: 011-26236986

30-09-2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु पृथक्कृत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(₹ लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त
		30-09-2024 अलेखापरीक्षित	30-09-2023 अलेखापरीक्षित	30-09-2024 अलेखापरीक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	7713.66	6510.18	13801.11
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	404.69	341.48	563.92
3	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि), कर से पूर्व (अपवाद तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	404.69	341.48	563.92
4	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि), कर पश्चात (अपवाद तथा / अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	293.70	267.05	407.09
5	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय (जिसमें अवधि हेतु लाभ / (हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) सम्मिलित हैं)	293.70	267.05	407.09
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	965.29	965.29	965.29
7	*संचय (तुलनात्मक में दर्शितानुसार पुनर्मूल्यन संशोधन)	-	-	-
8	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक को) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनो हेतु)			
	मूल:	3.04	2.77	4.22
	तनुकृत:	3.04	2.77	4.22

नोट:
 1. उपरोक्त विवरण सभी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपवादों) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रस्तुत किए गए तिमाही और अर्द्ध वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का संक्षिप्त विवरण है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट पर www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ribatextiles.com पर उपलब्ध है।
 2. अर्द्धवर्ष परिणाम अलेखापरीक्षित सामग्री द्वारा पुनरीक्षित किए गए हैं तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 नवंबर, 2024 को आयोजित वार्षिक संवोधन बैठक में अनुमोदित मंडल के अंशधारकों द्वारा बीबी टेक्सटाइल्स लिमिटेड हस्ता / - (अर्द्ध वर्ष) अर्द्ध वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के संबंध में 0687609

स्थान: पानीपत
 दिनांक: 14-11-2024

मर्यादा कमर्शियल एंटरप्राइजेज एंड इन्वेस्टमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 106, (प्रथम तल), मधुवन टॉवर, ए-1, वी.एस. लॉक, शकरपुर क्रॉसिंग, नई दिल्ली - 110092
 फोन: 91-11-49901667 वेब: www.maryadainvestment.in
 (CIN: L65993DL1982PLC013738)

30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अ-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(₹ हजार में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन परिणाम		
		तिमाही समाप्त	अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त
		30.09.2024 (अ-लेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अ-लेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अ-लेखापरीक्षित)
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	4,036	14,588	6,157
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों से पहले #)	3,013	12,560	5,253
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले, (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद #)	3,013	12,560	5,253
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद #)	3,011	12,558	5,249
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ / (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद))	4,313	16,468	5,230
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	12,450	12,450	12,450
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष की ऑडिटेड बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है			
8	प्रति शेयर आय (प्रत्येक 2/- रुपये) (जारी और बंद परिचालन के लिए)			
	1. मूल:	2.42	10.09	4.22
	2. तनुकृत:	2.42	10.09	4.22

नोट:
 क) उपरोक्त सभी (लिस्टिंग दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपवादों) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ मर्यादा तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.msei.in और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.maryadainvestment.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।
 ख) # - ई-एल-एस नियमों के अनुसार लाभ और हानि के विवरण में समायोजित असाधारण और / या असाधारण अपवाद, जो भी लागू हों।

मर्यादा कमर्शियल एंटरप्राइजेज एंड इन्वेस्टमेंट कंपनी लिमिटेड के लिए
 हस्ता / -
 सती नारायण
 निदेशक

हस्ताक्षर करने का स्थान: नई दिल्ली
 दिनांक: 13 नवंबर, 2024

TARINI ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 CIN: L51101DL2006PLC148967
 Regd Office: 3/14A, 1st Floor, Vijaynagar Double Storey, Delhi-110009
 Website: www.tarinienterprises.in, E Mail: tarinienterprisesprtd@gmail.com, info@tarinienterprises.in
 Ph. 011-61362621

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2024

(Amt in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter and Three months ended on 30/09/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2023	Previous Quarter ended 30/06/2024	Half Year ended on 30/09/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)	23.28	32.95	36.58	59.86
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.95	20.32	20.82	27.77
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.95	20.32	20.82	27.77
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Reserves)	5.13	15.04	15.37	20.50
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	5.13	15.04	15.37	20.50
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	377.30	377.30	377.30	377.30
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)	4,630.64	4,597.16	4,625.50	4,630.64
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	0.45	0.46	0.61
Diluted earnings per share - (after exceptional items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.15	0.45	0.46	0.61

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone results for the three months ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the three months ended on 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.msei.in and the company Website.

For Tarini Enterprises Limited
 Sd
 Abhay Chand Bardia
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00009217

Dated: 14.11.2024
 Place: Delhi

बी.सी. पावर कंट्रोलस लिमिटेड
 सीआईएन: L31300DL2008PLC179414
 पंजी. कार्यालय: 7ए/39, डब्ल्यूए चन्ना मार्केट, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005
 वेबसाइट: www.bcpowercontrols.com, ई-मेल: info@bonlogroup.com, फोन: 011-47532792-95, फैक्स: 011-47532798

30 सितंबर, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(₹ लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही
		30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.06.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	3,643.37	2,037.49	3,449.12	5,680.88	6,319.32	9,528.86
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर और असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	39.48	60.16	227.74	99.64	366.71	95.83
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	39.48	60.16	227.74	99.64	366.71	95.83
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और / या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	29.50	45.02	170.42	74.52	274.42	71.67
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (जिसमें अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) व्यापक आय / (हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय शामिल हैं)	29.50	45.02	170.42	74.52	274.42	71.67
6	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00
7	आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यन आरक्षित छोड़कर) जैसा पिछले वर्ष के लेखा परीक्षित तुलना पत्र में दर्शाया गया है						2744.33
8	प्रति शेयर आय (₹ 02/-) (जारी और परिष्कृत संचालन के लिए) -						
	1. मूल (₹ में)	0.04	0.06	0.24	0.11	0.39	0.10
	2. परिष्कृत (₹ में)	0.04	0.06	0.24	0.11	0.39	0.10

नोट: उपरोक्त सभी (सूचीबद्ध दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपवादों) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में प्रकाशित स्टैंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का अंश है। जून 30, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के स्टैंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.bcpowercontrols.com पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उसकी ओर से
 कृते बी.सी. पावर कंट्रोलस लिमिटेड
 हस्ता / -
 बंद शेखर जैन
 अध्यक्ष निदेशक
 सीआईएन: -08639491

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
 दिनांक: 14.11.2024